Councillor EF noted in her Briefing Note that the pictures taken by Kate Dalton on all items in 
storage at the Woodland Culture Centre have been processed and paid for on Wednesday  
November 19, 2025.  The total cost charged to the MCFN Visa was $202.95 (two hundred two 
dollars ninety-five cents).  The invoices are to be paid from the Artifacts Budget. 

MOTION NO. 2 
MOVED BY CLAIRE SAULT    SECONDED BY JESSE HERKIMER 
That the MCFN Regular Council accepts the report on the cost of 206 pictures and albums for